
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012366-2022 

Contract

Award of Framework Agreement for Environmental
Partners

City & County of Swansea

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012366
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030e3d  
Published 12 May 2022, 11:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City & County of Swansea

Civic Centre

Swansea

SA1 3SN

Email

procurement@swansea.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1792637242

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012366-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012366-2022
mailto:procurement@swansea.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKL18 - Swansea

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusinesswithcouncil

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0254

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award of Framework Agreement for Environmental Partners

Reference number

CCS/21/444

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Award of a Framework to engage with local environmental partners to support project
delivery as part of the Climate Change and Nature Recovery Strategy. The Framework

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

providers will work with the Council to support the delivery of net zero Swansea by 2050.

The environmental partners will be expected to work within the the following key policy
themes:

- Sustainable Transport

- Nature Recovery

- Energy

- Food Sustainability

- Communication and Engagement across Swansea.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80540000 - Environmental training services

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

73210000 - Research consultancy services

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

79416200 - Public relations consultancy services

98200000 - Equal opportunities consultancy services

90712000 - Environmental planning

90711300 - Environmental indicators analysis other than for construction



Page 4 to 8

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

90722000 - Environmental rehabilitation

90714500 - Environmental quality control services

90714000 - Environmental auditing

90720000 - Environmental protection

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL18 - Swansea

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Swansea Council is awarding environmental providers to help support the delivery of net
zero Swansea by 2050. The environmental partners will be expected to deliver projects
requested from the Climate Change and Nature Steering Group and or the PSB.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-001956

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CCS/21/444

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/001956-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Afallen

3 Clinton Road

Caerdydd

CF643JB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Environment Centre

Old Exchange Building, Pier Street

Swansea

SA11RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea



Page 7 to 8

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sia Partners

4 Eastcheap

London

EC3m1AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £450,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:121253)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T03:52:06+0000
	TCPDF




